NAN BALMER
TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
TEL. (508) 358-7755
www.wayland.ma.us

TOWN OF WAYLAND

41 COCHITUATE ROAD
WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778 BOARD OF SELECTMEN
LEA T. ANDERSON
MARY M. ANTES
LOUIS M. JURIST

CHERRY C. KARLSON
DOUGLAS A. LEVINE

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Monday, April 2, 2018
6:20 p.m.
Wayland High School
Field
264 Old Connecticut Path Wayland

Proposed Agenda

Note: Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are

approximate.

6:20 pm

6:22 pm

6:40 pm
6:45 pm
6:55 pm
6:57 pm

7:00 pm

1)

2)

3)
4)
5.)
6.)

6.)

Call to order by Chair
o Review agenda for the public

Enter into Executive Session pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(1) to hear a complaint against public officials
and Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(7) to comply
with the statutory requirements of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter
214, Section 1B with respect to the privacy rights of an individual: The
Board will convene an executive session pursuant to these statutes to
discuss, deliberate and take appropriate action with respect to an Open
Meeting Law complaint filed by George Harris with respect to the Board of
Selectmen’s executive session held on February 26, 2018

Announcements and public comment
Discuss any Annual Town Meeting business
Consent Calendar: Review and vote to approve

Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair 48 hours in advance of the
meeting, if any

Recess and reconvene to join Annual Town Meeting


http://www.wayland.ma.us/

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Monday, April 2, 2018
Wayland High School
Field House
264 Old Connecticut Path Wayland

CONSENT CALENDAR

Vote the question of approving and signing the weekly payroll and expense
warrants

. Vote the question of approving the request to hold the Annual “Pam’s Run” on
Sunday, October 14, 2018, beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the Claypit Hill School



