

NAN BALMER TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TEL. (508) 358-7755 www.wayland.ma.us

## TOWN OF WAYLAND

41 COCHITUATE ROAD WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
LEA T. ANDERSON
MARY M. ANTES
LOUIS M. JURIST
CHERRY C. KARLSON
DOUGLAS A. LEVINE

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Monday, April 2, 2018
6:20 p.m.
Wayland High School
Field
264 Old Connecticut Path Wayland

## **Proposed Agenda**

Note: Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate.

6:20 pm	1.)	<ul><li>Call to order by Chair</li><li>Review agenda for the public</li></ul>
6:22 pm	2.)	Enter into Executive Session pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(1) to hear a complaint against public officials and Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(7) to comply with the statutory requirements of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 214, Section 1B with respect to the privacy rights of an individual: The Board will convene an executive session pursuant to these statutes to discuss, deliberate and take appropriate action with respect to an Open Meeting Law complaint filed by George Harris with respect to the Board of Selectmen's executive session held on February 26, 2018
6:40 pm	3.)	Announcements and public comment
6:45 pm	4.)	Discuss any Annual Town Meeting business
6:55 pm	5.)	Consent Calendar: Review and vote to approve
6:57 pm	6.)	Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting, if any
7:00 pm	6.)	Recess and reconvene to join Annual Town Meeting

## **BOARD OF SELECTMEN**

Monday, April 2, 2018
Wayland High School
Field House
264 Old Connecticut Path Wayland

## **CONSENT CALENDAR**

- 1. Vote the question of approving and signing the weekly payroll and expense warrants
- 2. Vote the question of approving the request to hold the Annual "Pam's Run" on Sunday, October 14, 2018, beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the Claypit Hill School